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“I AM AWESOME” SUMMER DAY CAMP

I\/Iy name is

The Family Education and Support Center is thrilled to present
“I am Awesome”. This course is designed to help young
individuals with communication styles, triggers, “I” statements,
looking at their special inner qualities, how to deal with stress
and how to be a friend. We believe that if young people today
have the knowledge and skills to believe in themselves then
their capabilities are endless.

Price: $86
Dates: July 8-11 2019 Monday- Thursday 8am-12pm

Location: The Family Education and Support Centre 22554 Lougheed Hwy
Maple Ridge, BC V2X 2V1 Tel: (604)467-6055



The Redesigned Curriculum at Pitt Meadows Elementary

INQUIRY LEARNING

Inquiry questions provide a focus for learning the curricular content, encourage students to
develop important skills when answering questions, and make learning more meaningful and
relevant.
Inquiry questions provide a framework for teachers to more easily meet the needs of each student
while allowing students to be more engaged in the content they are learning.

I nquiry Learning is a process where students investigate and explore answers to questions.

For more information about the new curriculum, visit http:/www.sd42.ca/new-curriculum.

Coming in June — How do we assess and celebrate learning?

Students inquire into functions and relationships between angles. They take this learning into
the “real world,” noticing the prevalence of angles in everyday environments. As learning goes
deeper, they recognize how angles are used in structures and even how they affect
performance in sports.

Redesigned Curriculum: Know-Do-Understand

All areas of learning are based on a “Know-Do-Understand” model to support a concept-based,
competency-driven approach to leaming. In this model, three elements work together to support
deeper learning: Content (Know), Curricular Competencies (Do), and Big Ideas (Understand).
BC's new curriculum design enables a personalized, flexible and innovative approach at all levels of
the education system. All areas of learning have been redesigned using this model.




Pitt Meadows Elementary
Ecole Elementaire Pitt Meadows

Phone: (604) 465-5828
Fax: (604) 465-8632
http://schools.sd42.ca/pme/

Pitt Meadows Elementary

Principal: Shelley Linton
Email: shelley linton@sd42.ca

Vice Principal: Barbara MacKinnon
Email: bmackinnon@sd42.ca

2019 - 2020 School Calendar

Schools opening day for students

Tuesday, September 3, 2019

Non-Instructional day

Monday, September 23, 2019

Thanksgiving Day

Monday, October 14, 2019

Non-Instructional day (province wide)

Friday, October 25, 2019

Non-Instructional day

Friday, November 8, 2019

Remembrance Day

Monday, November 11, 2019

Student Inclusive Interviews (early dismissal
11:30 am)

Thursday, December 5, 2019

Student Inclusive Interviews (classes not in
session)

Friday, December 6, 2019

Schools close for break

Friday, December 20, 2019

Winter Break

Monday, December 23, 2019 to Friday,
January 3, 2020

Schools reopen after break

Monday, January 6, 2020

Non-Instructional day

Friday, January 24, 2020

Non-Instructional day

Thursday, February 13, 2020

Schools Not in Session

Friday, February 14, 2020

Family Day Monday, February 17, 2020
Student Inclusive Interviews (early dismissal Thursday, March 5, 2020
11:30 am)

Student Inclusive Interviews (classes not in
session)

Friday, March 6, 2020

Schools close for break

Friday, March 13, 2020

Spring Break

Monday, March 16, 2020 to
Friday, March 20, 2020

Schools not in Session

Monday, March 23, 2020 to
Friday, March 27, 2020

Schools open after break

Monday, March 30, 2020

Good Friday Friday, April 10, 2020
Easter Monday Monday, April 13, 2020
Victoria Day Monday, May 18, 2020

Non-Instructional day

Tuesday, May 19, 2020

Last Day for students

Wednesday, June 24, 2020

Year-end administrative day

Thursday, June 25, 2020

Schools close for Summer vacation

Friday, June 26, 2020




